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DETAILED NOTICE INVITING TENDER
Applications are invited as specified by the Chairman, Old Malda Municipality for the different
type of constructional works from the eligible tenderer as per particulars given in the annexure sheet
and will be recejved by the Chairman, Old Malda Municipality on behalf of Board of the Councillors
of Old Malda Municipality, P.O- Old Malda, Dist- Malda.

1(a) | Name of Work : | Construction of different cement concrete
road, Soling road, Boundary wall,
Guardwall, Paver Block, Drain, Building
works at different wards under Old Malda
Municipality as per enclose ANNEXURE
SHEET

b) | Contractor eligible to submit tender : | Enlisted conptractor of PWD. Dte, Govi
Bonafide  outsiders, Reputed firm,
Engineers Co-Operative, should process
valid PAN, VAT, Professional Tax
Clearance Certificate & wvalid Tread
License having minimum 40% credential
in same nature of work,

¢) | No of works put to tender ¢ | 40 nos works.
d) Earnest Money : |EMD to be paid in favor of the
“Chairman”, Old Malda Municipality,
Malda District in the form of Bank Draft
from any Bank at the time of dropping
tender paper with the tender. As per
enclosce ANNEXURE SHEET
e) | Printed form in which tender is to be : | Municipal tender form.
submitted
f) | Price per copy of the set of tender : | As per NIT (Annexure sheet)
documents
g) | Last date of receiving application for + | 14.01.2020 Upto 12.00 A.M at the office of
_| tender documents the undersigned
h) | Last date & time limit for Purchase of : | 17.01.2020 Upto 3.00 P.M from the office
tender documents of the undersigned.
i) Last date time limit & place for dropping | : | 22.01.202( ypto 3.00 P.M in the tender bax
of tender documents kept at Old Malda Municipal Office
i) Date, time & place of opening the tender | : | 22.01.2020 a1 3.30 P.M at the chamber of
the undersigned.
k) | Time of completion of work : | As per annexure sheet
1) | Mode of issue of tender paper + | Tender paper will be issued by the Tender
Inviting Authority OMM only.

2) The Annexure sheet, tender documents and other relevant particulars (if any) may be seen by the
intending tenders during office hours in the office of the Chairman, Old Malda Municipality at Old

Malda.
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3) Al‘l‘licun(s intending to purchase tender papers arc requested to prodqcs: valid VAT‘ , PT clearance
certificate PAN Card, valid tread license and appropriate credential in original along with the attested
photo copies of each along with credential and a prayer for purchase of tender documents addressed to
the Chairpan, O1d Malda Municipality, P.O 0ld Malda.

4) Royalty as per Govt norms & Building and other Construction Workers Welfare Cess @ 1% will be

deducted from each bill (Reference: FD Memo No — 6895-F dated- 1 1.09.06)

5) The undersigned reserves the right to reject the lowest tender or all the tenders without assigning any
reason thereof and he is not bound to accept the lowest tender also.

pute arising in this regard the Court of Malda will have exclusive Jurisdiction to

Ch%ﬂian

0Old Malda Municipality
Memo No. 3060/11/Tender/OMM/2019-20 Dated- 27/12/2019

6) Incase of any dis
deal with the same.

Copy forwarded for information to :

The District Magistrate, Malda.

The SDO Malda Sadar,

1.C Malda P.S, Old Malda, Malda.

The Executive officer, Old Malda Municipality.
The Finance Officer, Old Malda Municipality
The Head Clerk (a), Old Malda Municipality.
The S.A.E, Old Malda Municipality.

The Accountant, Old Malda Municipality.

. The Cashier, Old Malda Municipality.

10. Notice Board Old Malda Municipality

11. The Website(www.omm.org.in) of Old Malda Municipality for wide circtlation please.

VN LB =

Enclo- Annexure Sheet containing 0§ ael;é) pages.

Chairman
Old Malda Municipality

|
i
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Memo No., 3"60/1J/T""dul’IOMM/zmg.zo Dated- 27/12/2020

e Annexure Sheet
\f\,j-(l; NAME OF THE wo AMOUNT PUTTO | Earnest | Time .(r::r::jf: Liability
. TENDER Money | Allowed | . Period
CONSTRUCTION OF WAT:
/ ! «HON OF WATER SHED AT 3 Ye:
/ ‘AT ) g ) 214 K K s | 220.00] 3 Year
| PATHARPARA ,\WARD NO-9 214151.00 4283.00| 30 Day

2 [CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SHED AT 1

© IKARMAKAR W/\Rll) LV(/)“‘J'“ SHEDiAd 214151.00 4283.00| 30 Days | 220.00| 3 Year

. |RECONSTRUCTION OF KITCHEN SHED

3 [AT DAHA GHAT MUNICIPAL PRIMARY 337097.00 6742.00 30 Days | 340.00 3 Year
SCHOOL,WARD NO-2.
CONSTRUCTION OF BOUNDARY BY

| RCC PILLER (PHASE-1) AT MIRJAPUR

’ LOWER PART UNDER WARD NO-XX & 483696.00 9674.00| 30 Days 490.00 3 Year
Vil -
CONSTRUCTION OF COMMUNITY
CENTRE AT WARD NO.-iii, AT

5 ! - ) 7. D 490.00] 3 Year
SURIPARA UNDER OLD MALDA £HaSSE00 2800 S0DSye
MUNICIPALITY
CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT
CONCRETE ROAD BOTII SIDE OF

6 |CROSSDRAIN AT KAJIPUKUR ROAD, 75642.00 1513.00| 30 Days | 80.00( 3 Year
WARD NO- IV UNDER OLD MALDA
MUNICIPALITY.

PAINTING AND COLOURING OF
DOORS,WINDOWS & INSIDE OF
83108.00 1662.00{ 30 Days | 90.00| 3 Year

7 |OFFICE BUILDING AT WARD NO-V
UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY.

CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN, CEMENT

CONCRETE ROAD, PARTITION WALL,

RAINWATER PIPE ETC OF OFFICE

8 (BUILDILG & NEAR OFFICE BUILDING
UNDER WARD NO-V, OLD MALDA

MUNICIPALITY.

267109.00 5342.00 30 Days | 270.00| 3 Year

CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN FROM
SAKMOHAN PRIMARY SCHOOL TO
SAKMOHAN MAS]JID AT SAKMOHAN, 235059.00 4701.00| 30 Days

WARD NO-V, UNDER OLD MALDA
MUNICIPALITY
CONSTRUCTION OF BOUNDARY WALL

& LAYING PAVER BLOCK BESIDE &
e CIURELE M SELAT WARDINGEN] - gaop3gi0D 7597.00( 30 Days | 380.00| 3 Year

» UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY

240.00|1 3 Year

10
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Memo No, 3050/11/Tender/OMM/zo19-20

Annexure Sheet

Dated- 27/12/2020

NAME OF THg WORK

13

11 SOLING AT NUTANPALLY WARD NO-X

12

AMOUNT PUT TO

TENDER

Earnest
Money

Time
Allowed

Cost of
Tender

Paper

Liability
Period

GOYESUDD]N HOUSE B) RIYAS SEKH
HOUSE To ELECTRIC POST

378169.00

7563.00

30 Days

380.00

3 Year

CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN & CROSS
DRAIN AT WARD NO-XA)NURUL KHAN
HOUSE To GANAPATI SARKAR HOUSE
AT DARGAPARA B) NAINU HOUSE To
FAJLU HOUSE AT PARASAMUNDI

117800.00

2356.00

30 Days

120.00

3 Year

CONSTRUCTION OF R.C.C. DRAIN
FROM ALEM SEKH HOUSE TO AIMUL
SEKH GRILL FACTORY AT
CHALISHAPARA AT WARD NovI,
UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY

482412.00

9648.00

30 Days

490.00| 3

Year

14

CONSTRUCTION OF TOILET BLOCK AT
2ND FLOOR OF OFFICE BUILDING

350000.00

7000.00

30 Days

350.00| 3

Year

15

CONSTRUCTION OF BRICK FLAT
SOLING ROAD FROM BIDYABHARATI
SCHOOL TOWARDS GOPAL

KARMAKAR HOUSE UNDER WARD NO
X

138397.00

2768.00

30 Days

140.00{ 3

Year

16

CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN FROM
CROSS DRAIN TO TOWARDS GHURNA

ROY HOUSE NEAR RISHIPARA UNDER
WARD NO-1

394195.00

7884.00

30 Days

400.00

3 Year

17

CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN FROM

CROSS DRAIN TO TOWARDS PARGANA
FIELD UNDER WARD NO-1

349115.00

6982.00

30 Days

350.00

3 Year

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SHED AT
DOBPARA ,WARD NO-XVIII

214151.00

4283.00

30 Days

220.00

3 Year

EXTENSION WORK OF COMMUNITY
TOILET NEAR SSK SCHOOL AT WARD
NO- IX, UNDER oLD MALDA
MUNICIPALITY .

277502.00

5550.00

30 Days

280.00

3 Year
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Memo No. 3060/11/Tendcr/0MM/2019-20

S.L
No

—_—

Annexure Sheet

NAME OF THE WORK

AMOUNT PUT TO
TENDER

Earnest
roney

Time
Allawesd

Dated- 27/12/2020

Cost ol
Tender
Paper

Liability

Period

20

CONSTRUCTION OF R.C.C. TANK AT

BESIDE OF VIVEKANANDA MORE,
UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY

140910.00

9616.00

30 Day

490,00

3 Vear

21

CONSTRUCTION OF SEATING PLACE
NAME BOARD etc BESIDE OF
VIVEKANANDA MORE , UNDER OLD
MALDA MUNICIPALITY

1

470587.00

9412.00

30 Days

450.00

3 Year

22

CONSTRUCTION OF FOOTPATH &
TILES WORK AT BESIDE OF
VIVEKANANDA MORE , UNDER OLD
MALDA MUNICIPALITY

187659.00

75:

(Sa |
w

00

(N

30 Days

190.00

3 Year

23

FINISHING WORK OF FOUNTAIN AT
BESIDE OF VIVEKANANDA MORE,
UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY

477732.00

9555.00

30 Days

480.00

3 Year

24

CONSTRUCTION OF DIFFERENT WORK
AT WARD NO.-IX A) MASONARY
GUARD WALL AT SHYAM GHOSH
HOUSE TO RAM GHOSH HOUSE (B)
CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN WITH SLAB
FROM TRINATH SAHA HOUSE TO
SANKAR SMIRITI SANGHA & HEIGHT
EXTENTION OF DRAIN FROM
TRINATH SAHA HOUSE TO BABLU
KARMAKAR VIA MADAN MOHON
KARMAKAR HOUSE ( C) SOLING
WORKS OF PRIYONATH KARMAKAR
HOUSE 0 SUKHDEB KARMAKAR
HOUSE (D) SAND FILLING OF ROAD OF
SUBHAS GHOSH HOUSE TO RAM
GHOSH HOUSE , RAM GHOSH HOUSE

TO MARJAT GHOSH HOUSE ,MARJAT
GHOSH HOUSE O FELU GHOSH HOUSE

229428.00

4589.00

30 Days

230.00

3 Year

25

REPEARING OF DRAIN AND
CONSTRUCTION OF VALVE CHAMBER
AT WARD NO--16(INFRONT OF ZONE-
30.H.R,),'WARD NO-17(INFRONT OF
NIRANJAN MANDAL HOUSE), WARD
NO-20(INFRONT OF MIRJAPUR MORE)
UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY .

150799.00

3016.00

30 Days

160.00

3 Year
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Annexure Sheet

Dated- 27/12/2020

NAME OF THE WORK

AMOUNT PUT TO

TENDER

Earncst
Monaoy

Timo
Allowad

Cost of
Tender

Liabllity
Period

20

CONSTRUCTION OF FOOTPATH FROM
BULBULI MORE 10 RADHAGOBINDO
MANDIR AT WARD NO- 9

294417.00

56888.00

30 Days

Paper

300.00

3 Year

IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD BY EARTI
WORK AND BAMBOO PILLING FROM
BAIDYANATH SARKAR HOUSE T0O
SCHOOLPARA MAIN ROAD UNDER
WARD NO-9

397149.00

7943.00

30 Days

100.00

3 Year

28

CONSTRUCTION OF FOOTPATH
INFRONT OF SINGHABAHINI PARK
(NORTH SIDE) AT WARD NO- 5

182431.00

9649.00

30 Days

490.00

3 Year

29

CONSTRUCTION OF FOOTPATH
INFRONT OF SINGHABAHINI PARK
(SOUTH SIDE) AT WARD NO- 5

477972.00

30 Days

480.00

3 Year

30

CONSTRUCTION OF TOILET BLOCK
,GUARD WALL AND RE-
CONSTRUCTION OF SAMUNDAI
COLONY SSKAT WARD NO-12

483484.00

9670.00

30 Days

490.00

3 Year

31

CONSTRUCTION OF FOOTPATH FROM
MANGALBARI BLIND SCHOOL TO
SAHA DRESES SHOP ( OPPSITE OF
MADRASA SCHOOL) AT WARD NO.-X.
UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY

4836816.00

9676.00

30 Days

490.00

3 Year

32

CONSTRUCTION OF FOOTPATH FROM
REJAUL HAQUE TO OPPOSITE OF
NAIBADYA LODGE HOUSE AT WARD
NO.-X. UNDER OLD MALDA
MUNICIPALITY

467187.00

9344.00

30 Days

470.00

3 Year

33

CONSTRUCTION OF FOOTPATH FROM
SANKAR SRITI SANGHA TO KALI
BHAGAT HOUSE AT WARD NO.-IX.
UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY

480807.00

9616.00

30 Days

490.00

3 Year

Construction of Staircase at Bachamari
nimtala ghat near Chandan Sriti Sangha
under Ward No-VII (Phase-I)

428000.00

8560.00

30 Days

430.00

3 Year

35

Re-construction of drain PCC road and
Construction of RCC slab at diferent
part of Ward No- 1 to X of this ULB.

483576.00

9672.00

30 Days

490.00

3 Year
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Memo No. 3
060/11/Tender/OoMM/2019-20 Dated- 27/12/2020

Annexure Sheet
S.L " Costof | ,. ...
No NAME OF THE WORK AMOUNT PUTTO | Earnest Time | der L:ab_xhty
TENDER Money Allowed Pper Period
Re-construction of drain PCC road and
36 Construction of RCC slab at diferent
part of Ward No- XI to XX of this ULB. 483576.00 9672.00| 30 Days | 490.00f 3 Year

Construction of RCC Drain North side of]

37 |Tube setlerat WTP, Ward No-II under 314439.00 6289.00| 30 Days | 320.00| 3 Year
0Old Malda Municipality

Construction of RCC Drain South side of

3g |Tube setler at WTP, Ward No-Il under 304479.00 6090.00| 30 Days | 310.00| 3 Year
0Old Malda Municipality

Construction of cement concrete road
39 |from Tayab Mahaldar house to Nishu 290011.00 5800.00 | 30Days | 291.00| 3Year
Mahaldar house at Mirjapur at Ward No-
XX under Old Malda Municipality.
Construction of cement concrete road
from Tinkari house to Jugnu Mahaldar
40 |house at Mirjapur at Ward No-XX under 321425.00 6428.00 | 30 Days | 330.00| 3 Year
Old Malda Municipality.

0OldMalda Municipality
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