

#### Office of the

# **Councillors Old Malda Municipality**

P.O.: Old Malda, Dist.: Malda.

STD : 03512 Chairman Off. : 260235 Resi. : 260253

Cell No. : 94343 72047 Vice-Chairperson Off. : 260643 Resi. : 260207 Cell No. : 76022 60398

> Executive Officer : 260036 Fax : 260235 Fax : 260036

Smt. Chandana Haldar Vice-Chairperson OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY

Sri Kartick Ghosh Chairman OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY

Memo No.: 3060/11/Terdin /0mm/2019-20.

Date : 27/12/19

#### DETAILED NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Applications are invited as specified by the Chairman, Old Malda Municipality for the different type of constructional works from the eligible tenderer as per particulars given in the annexure sheet and will be received by the Chairman, Old Malda Municipality on behalf of Board of the Councillors of Old Malda Municipality, P.O- Old Malda, Dist-Malda.

1(a)	Name of Work	:	Construction of different cement concrete road, Soling road, Boundary wall, Guardwall, Paver Block, Drain, Building works at different wards under Old Malda Municipality as per enclose ANNEXURE SHEET
b)	Contractor eligible to submit tender	:	Enlisted contractor of PWD. Dte, Govt Bonafide outsiders, Reputed firm, Engineers Co-Operative, should process valid PAN, VAT, Professional Tax Clearance Certificate & valid Tread License having minimum 40% credential in same nature of work.
c)	No of works put to tender	:	40 nos works.
d)	Earnest Money	:	EMD to be paid in favor of the "Chairman", Old Malda Municipality, Malda District in the form of Bank Draft from any Bank at the time of dropping tender paper with the tender. As per enclose ANNEXURE SHEET
e)	Printed form in which tender is to be submitted	:	Municipal tender form.
f)	Price per copy of the set of tender documents	:	As per NIT (Annexure sheet)
g)	Last date of receiving application for tender documents	:	14.01.2020 Upto 12.00 A.M at the office of the undersigned
h)	Last date & time limit for Purchase of tender documents	:	17.01.2020 Upto 3.00 P.M from the office of the undersigned.
i)	Last date time limit & place for dropping of tender documents	:	22.01.2020 upto 3.00 P.M in the tender box kept at Old Malda Municipal Office
j)	Date, time & place of opening the tender	;	22.01.2020 at 3.30 P.M at the chamber of the undersigned.
k)	Time of completion of work	:	As per annexure sheet
1)	Mode of issue of tender paper	:	Tender paper will be issued by the Tender Inviting Authority OMM only.

<sup>2)</sup> The Annexure sheet, tender documents and other relevant particulars (if any) may be seen by the intending tenders during office hours in the office of the Chairman, Old Malda Municipality at Old Malda.



#### Office of the

## Councillors Old Malda Municipality

P.O.: Old Malda, Dist.: Malda.

STD : 03512 Chairman Off. : 260235 Resi. : 260253 Cell No. : 94343 72047 Vice-Chairperson Off. : 260643

Resl.: 260207 Cell No.: 76022 60398 Executive Officer: 260036 Fax: 260235 Fax: 260036

Smt. Chandana Haldar Vice-Chairperson OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY

Sri Kartick Ghosh Chairman OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY

Memo	No.	<b></b>
Mellio	NO.	***************************************

Date :	

- 3) Applicants intending to purchase tender papers are requested to produce valid VAT, PT clearance certificate PAN Card, valid tread license and appropriate credential in original along with the attested photo copies of each along with credential and a prayer for purchase of tender documents addressed to the Chairnnan, Old Malda Municipality, P.O Old Malda.
- 4) Royalty as per Govt norms & Building and other Construction Workers Welfare Cess @ 1% will be deducted from each bill (Reference: FD Memo No 6895-F dated- 11.09.06)
- 5) The undersigned reserves the right to reject the lowest tender or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof and he is not bound to accept the lowest tender also.
- 6) Incase of any dispute arising in this regard the Court of Malda will have exclusive Jurisdiction to deal with the same.

Chairman
Old Malda Municipality
Dated- 27/12/2019

### Memo No. 3060/11/Tender/OMM/2019-20

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The District Magistrate, Malda.
- 2. The SDO Malda Sadar,
- 3. I.C Malda P.S, Old Malda, Malda.
- 4. The Executive officer, Old Malda Municipality.
- 5. The Finance Officer, Old Malda Municipality
- 6. The Head Clerk (a), Old Malda Municipality.
- 7. The S.A.E, Old Malda Municipality.
- 8. The Accountant, Old Malda Municipality.
- 9. The Cashier, Old Malda Municipality.
- 10. Notice Board Old Malda Municipality
- 11. The Website(www.omm.org.in) of Old Malda Municipality for wide circulation please.

Enclo- Annexure Sheet containing 05 (One) pages.

Chairman Old Malda Municipality

		Annexure Sheet			Cost of	
S. N	NAME OF	AMOUNT PUT TO TENDER	Earnest Money	Time Allowed	Tender Paper	Liability Period
1	CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SHED AT PATHARPARA, WARD NO-9	. 214151.00	4283.00	30 Days	220.00	3 Year
2	CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SHED AT KARMAKAR, WARD NO-9	214151.00	4283.00	30 Days	220.00	3 Year
3	RECONSTRUCTION OF KITCHEN SHEL AT DAHA GHAT MUNICIPAL PRIMARY SCHOOL, WARD NO-2.	337097.00	6742.00	30 Days	340.00	3 Year
4	CONSTRUCTION OF BOUNDARY BY RCC PILLER (PHASE-I) AT MIRJAPUR LOWER PART UNDER WARD NO-XX & VIII	483696.00	9674.00	30 Days	490.00	3 Year
5	CONSTRUCTION OF COMMUNITY CENTRE AT <b>WARD NOIII</b> , AT SURIPARA UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY	485336.00	9707.00	30 Days	490.00	3 Year
	CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT CONCRETE ROAD BOTH SIDE OF CROSS DRAIN AT KAJIPUKUR ROAD, WARD NO-IV UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY.	75642.00	1513.00	30 Days	80.00	3 Year
7	PAINTING AND COLOURING OF DOORS, WINDOWS & INSIDE OF OFFICE BUILDING AT WARD NO-VUNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY.	83108.00	1662.00	30 Days	90.00	3 Year
8 B U	CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN, CEMENT CONCRETE ROAD, PARTITION WALL, RAINWATER PIPE ETC OF OFFICE FUILDILG & NEAR OFFICE BUILDING NDER WARD NO-V, OLD MALDA UNICIPALITY.	267109.00	5342.00	30 Days	270.00	3 Year
9 SA W	ONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN FROM KMOHAN PRIMARY SCHOOL TO KMOHAN MASJID AT SAKMOHAN, ARD NO-V, UNDER OLD MALDA JNICIPALITY	235059.00	4701.00	30 Days	240.00	3 Year
8 L 10 INF	NSTRUCTION OF BOUNDARY WALL AYING PAVER BLOCK BESIDE & RONT OF U.P.H.C-I AT WARD NO- V IDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY	379838.00	7597.00	30 Days	380.00	3 Year

	S.L No	NAME OF THE WORK	Annexure Sheet  AMOUNT PUT TO TENDER	Earnest Money	Time Allowed	Cost of Tender	Liability Period
1	. 1	IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD BY EARTH WORK WITH SINGLE BRICK FLAT SOLING AT NUTANPALLY WARD NO-X A) HAPPY SEKH HOUSE TO GOYESUDDIN HOUSE B) RIYAS SEKH HOUSE TO ELECTRIC POST	378169.00	7563.00		980.00	3 Year
1	2	CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN & CROSS DRAIN AT WARD NO-XA)NURUL KHAN HOUSE TO GANAPATI SARKAR HOUSE AT DARGAPARA B) NAINU HOUSE TO FAJLU HOUSE AT PARASAMUNDI	117800.00	2356.00	30 Days	120.00	3 Year
13	3 0	CONSTRUCTION OF R.C.C. DRAIN FROM ALEM SEKH HOUSE TO AJMUL SEKH GRILL FACTORY AT CHALISHAPARA AT <b>WARD NO VI</b> , JNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY	482412.00	9648.00	30 Days	490.00	3 Year
14		CONSTRUCTION OF TOILET BLOCK AT END FLOOR OF OFFICE BUILDING	350000.00	7000.00	30 Days	350.00	3 Year
15	S	ONSTRUCTION OF BRICK FLAT OLING ROAD FROM BIDYABHARATI CHOOL TOWARDS GOPAL ARMAKAR HOUSE UNDER <b>WARD NO</b>	138397.00	2768.00	30 Days	140.00	3 Year
16	RC	ONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN FROM ROSS DRAIN TO TOWARDS GHURNA DY HOUSE NEAR RISHIPARA UNDER ARD NO-1	394195.00	7884.00	30 Days	400.00	3 Year
7	CR	NSTRUCTION OF DRAIN FROM OSS DRAIN TO TOWARDS PARGANA ELD UNDER <b>WARD NO-1</b>	349115.00	6982.00	30 Days	350.00	3 Year
3	CON	NSTRUCTION OF WATER SHED AT BPARA, WARD NO-XVIII	214151.00	4283.00	30 Days	220.00	3 Year
N	10:	ENSION WORK OF COMMUNITY LET NEAR SSK SCHOOL AT WARD IX, UNDER OLD MALDA NICIPALITY.	277502.00	5550.00	30 Days	280.00	

	Annexure Sheet							
S.L No	NAME OF THE WORK	AMOUNT PUT TO TENDER	Earnest Money	Time Allowed	Cost of Tender Paper	Liability Period		
20	CONSTRUCTION OF R.C.C. TANK AT BESIDE OF VIVEKANANDA MORE, UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY	480910.00	9618.00	30 Days	490.00	3 Year		
21	CONSTRUCTION OF SEATING PLACE, NAME BOARD etc BESIDE OF VIVEKANANDA MORE, UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY	470587.00	9412.00	30 Days	480.00	3 Year		
22	CONSTRUCTION OF FOOTPATH & TILES WORK AT BESIDE OF VIVEKANANDA MORE, UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY	187659.00	3753.00	30 Days	190.00	3 Үеаг		
23	FINISHING WORK OF FOUNTAIN AT BESIDE OF VIVEKANANDA MORE, UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY	477732.00	9555.00	30 Days	480.00	3 Year		
24	CONSTRUCTION OF DIFFERENT WORK AT WARD NOIX A) MASONARY GUARD WALL AT SHYAM GHOSH HOUSE TO RAM GHOSH HOUSE TO RAM GHOSH HOUSE TO SANKAR SMIRITI SANGHA & HEIGHT EXTENTION OF DRAIN FROM TRINATH SAHA HOUSE TO BABLU KARMAKAR VIA MADAN MOHON KARMAKAR HOUSE (C) SOLING WORKS OF PRIYONATH KARMAKAR HOUSE O SUKHDEB KARMAKAR HOUSE (D) SAND FILLING OF ROAD OF SUBHAS GHOSH HOUSE TO RAM GHOSH HOUSE, RAM GHOSH HOUSE TO MARJAT GHOSH HOUSE O FELU GHOSH HOUSE	229428.00	4589.00	30 Days	230.00	3 Year		
	REPEARING OF DRAIN AND CONSTRUCTION OF VALVE CHAMBER AT WARD NO16(INFRONT OF ZONE- 3 O.H.R.), WARD NO-17(INFRONT OF NIRANJAN MANDAL HOUSE), WARD NO-20(INFRONT OF MIRJAPUR MORE) UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY.	150799.00	3016.00	30 Days	160.00	3 Year		

S.L.	Annexure Sheet							
No.	NAME OF THE WORK	AMOUNT PUT TO TENDER	Earnest Money	Time Allowed	Cost of Tender Paper	Liability Period		
26	CONSTRUCTION OF FOOTPATH FROM BULBULI MORE TO RADHAGOBINDO MANDIR AT <b>WARD NO- 9</b>	294417.00	5888.00	30 Days	300.00	3 Year		
27	IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD BY EARTH WORK AND BAMBOO PILLING FROM BAIDYANATH SARKAR HOUSE TO SCHOOLPARA MAIN ROAD UNDER WARD NO- 9	397149.00	7943.00	30 Days	400.00	3 Year		
28	CONSTRUCTION OF FOOTPATH INFRONT OF SINGHABAHINI PARK (NORTH SIDE) AT WARD NO- 5	482431.00	9649.00	30 Days	490.00	3 Year		
29	CONSTRUCTION OF FOOTPATH INFRONT OF SINGHABAHINI PARK (SOUTH SIDE) AT WARD NO- 5	477972.00	`9559	30 Days	480.00	3 Year		
30	CONSTRUCTION OF TOILET BLOCK ,GUARD WALL AND RE- CONSTRUCTION OF SAMUNDAI COLONY SSK AT WARD NO-12	483484.00	9670.00	30 Days	490.00	3 Year		
31	CONSTRUCTION OF FOOTPATH FROM MANGALBARI BLIND SCHOOL TO SAHA DRESES SHOP (OPPSITE OF MADRASA SCHOOL) AT WARD NOX. UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY	483816.00	9676.00	30 Days	490.00	3 Year		
32	CONSTRUCTION OF FOOTPATH FROM REJAUL HAQUE TO OPPOSITE OF NAIBADYA LODGE HOUSE AT WARD NOX. UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY	467187.00	9344.00	30 Days	470.00	3 Year		
33	CONSTRUCTION OF FOOTPATH FROM SANKAR SRITI SANGHA TO KALI BHAGAT HOUSE AT WARD NOIX. UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY	480807.00	9616.00	30 Days	490.00	3 Year		
34	Construction of Staircase at Bachamari nimtala ghat near Chandan Sriti Sangha under <b>Ward No-VII (Phase-I)</b>	428000.00	8560.00	30 Days	430.00	3 Year		
35	Re-construction of drain PCC road and Construction of RCC slab at diferent part of Ward No- I to X of this ULB.	483576.00	9672.00	30 Days	490.00	3 Year		

Anr	exure	Sh	aat
MIII	ICAUIC	3 311	CEL

S.L No	NAME OF THE WORK	Annexure Sheet  AMOUNT PUT TO  TENDER	Earnest Money	Time Allowed	Cost of Tender Paper	Liability Period
36	Re-construction of drain PCC road and Construction of RCC slab at diferent part of Ward No- XI to XX of this ULB.	483576.00	9672.00	30 Days	490.00	3 Year
37	Construction of RCC Drain North side of Tube setler at WTP, Ward No-II under Old Malda Municipality	314439.00	6289.00	30 Days	320.00	3 Year
38	Construction of RCC Drain South side of Tube setler at WTP, Ward No-II under Old Malda Municipality	304479.00	6090.00	30 Days	310.00	3 Year
39	Construction of cement concrete road from Tayab Mahaldar house to Nishu Mahaldar house at Mirjapur at Ward No-XX under Old Malda Municipality.	290011.00	5800.00	30 Days	291.00	3 Year
40	Construction of cement concrete road from Tinkari house to Jugnu Mahaldar	321425.00	6428.00	30 Days	330.00	3 Year

Chairman OldMalda Municipality